	्रीमक्ता एक, मुख्यानी है १८ को शाकी क्रील्का क्र						Ş. *·	23/14
100 P	na d iana dia kaominina dia	s checked, this n	eMatrix of Control	Paper Control (all term 197	智拉 计可数据 化二基单位	경역 4년 34명 원생인 1	attorium ambientik o	#11 (S.4)
Т носн	HS MORTGA IR SURLES ANI INTEREST	GE is made this D JANICE SU	₈ <u>15TH</u> RLES, HIS	_day of	January Oinit : Tena n	CY EACH T	O'AN UNDIV	Mortga IDED
(herei	"Borrower"), a	nd Mortgagen	HOUSEHOLD	BANK, F.S	i ⊪B a _g (an imige)	sun Tambako an	E parce town sald	al decor
(herei	i "Lender").	Texasyraid Feld	a forth markers	र अवस्थानी और राज	វិទ្ធមុន នេះ សមុខ្មែរប៉	35 VER (0100-5-5-3	Net governed to to±ek i t	seria è "i.
\mathbf{T}_{i}	e following parag	raph preceded b	y a checked	pox is abblicap	il e. Toda koraka Zirisada	ng Halles desta d	and a Carra le of	na dia ma
X	WHEREAS	. Borrower is in	ndebted to L	ender in the pr	rincipal sum of	\$ 17,499.	57	Se 16111
(inclu princi	ced by Borrower ling those pursual pal and later stain ance of the ladebt	nt to any Kene icluding any adj tedness, if not so	gotiable Rate justments to to ooner paid, d	e Agreement) the amount of ue and payable	(herein "Note" payments or the on JANUARY), providing for contract rate in 15, 2008	r monthly ins f that rate is ve	taliment riable, \
) in seem	WHEREAS,	. Borrower is i	ndebted to L	ender in the p	rincipal sum o	rs n/am	. Oi	r so me
thereo	as may be adv tensions and renev	a ce i pursuant	to Borrowe	er's Revolving	Loan Agreei	cent dated 💯	n/:a . grenca naeo	elena La
the te	ms specified in th	e Note, i icludi	ng any adjus	tments in the i	nterest rate if t	hat rate is vari	able, and provi	ding for
न्या की	e. I militarya fansatsi	ila Nega	A Frankra	V Styles St. S	eries to established			HIGH PLAN
payme and (4	ng any increases in at of all other sum the performance nvey to Lender a	ns, with interest of covenants and	the cor, adv	anced in accord	dance herewith erein contained	to protect the s Borrower doe	ecurity of this l s hereby mortg	Mortgag age, gra
		THE PORTOR OF SH						
Oraca Inc. BLOG PAR	EAST 30) FEET K 3 IN LINCO OF THE NORT	DF LOT 4 A LN WOODLAWN H 1599 FEET	AND THE WI I GARDENS TOF THE W	EST. 37.EET. A.SUSSIVI	OF LOT 3.4 SION OF THE SOUTH	State of I	llinois: (m. 1.196 1111 - Manga 1126 - Manga 1126 - Manga Ing	જીતી કહી હતા. ભૂગના વધી જીતા કોઇન્સ
PARTINES	EAST 30 FEET K 3 IN LINCO OF THE NORT LYING NORTH ECTION 23, TO	DF LOT 4 A LN WOODLAWN H 1599 FEET AND WEST O OWNSHIP 35	AND THE WI GARDENS OF THE W NORTH, RA N COOK CO	EST. JEET, A.SUBDIVI VEST 1/2 C VIER LINE ANGE 14, EA DUNTY. ILLI	OF LOT 3 1 ISION OF THE THE SOUTH OF THE SOUTH OF THE	State of J	Ilinois: em paler Tribe da anega accomercistrarelle testales anega este testale accidente estale accidente de grandes	est al que que la propertion de la prope
victored at victored at victored at the part of 174 of 1874 of 1875 of	EAST 30 FEET. K 3 IN LINCO OF THE NORTH ECTION 23, T D PRINCIPAL I	OF LOT 4 A LN WOODLAWN H 1599 FEET AND WEST O OWNSHIP 35 MERIDIAN, I	ND THE WE I GARDENS OF THE CEN NORTH; RA N COOK CO	EST. JEET, A.SLODVIVI VEST 1/2 COUTER LINE ANGE 14, EADUNTY, ILLI	OF LOT 3 I ISION OF THE THE SOUTH JF 'PEAR' CRE AS. OF THE' INO'S	State of I	Ilinois: em color 1975 - Monareta material estate y terral estate en en 1976 - Germalit estate Monareta estate material estate material estate en estate material estate en estate en en	est of gar green altho- free factors and become free com- arrest and and free com- arrest and and free com- arrest and and arrest and arrest arrest and arrest and arrest and arrest arrest and arrest and arrest arrest and arrest arrest and arrest arrest and arrest arre
PARTIES THIS THIS THIS TO THE THIS THIS THIS THIS THIS THIS THIS THIS	EAST 30 FEET K 3 IN LINCO OF THE NORT LYING NORTH ECTION 23, T D PRINCIPAL I	OF LOT 4 A LN WOODLAWN H 1599 FEET AND WEST O OWNSHIP 35 MERIDIAN, I	ND THE WE I GARDENS OF THE CO NORTH; RA N COOK CO	EST. JEET, A.SLEDIVI VEST 1/2 CONTER LINE ANGE 14, EADUNTY, ILLI	OF LOT 3 I ISION OF THE THE SOUTH JF 'PEAR' CRE AS. OF THE' INO'S	State of I are a second of the	Ilinois: en color (1975 - En ample (1975) en de ample (1975) en de ample (1975) en de ample (1975) en ample (1	mateur og gang general from the second of th
described at THE BLOC PART TYAT IN STATEMENT TO THE WAS THE WA	EAST 30 FEET K 3 IN LINCO OF THE NORTH ECTION 23, T D PRINCIPAL (OF LOT 4 A LN WOODLAWN H 1599 FEET AND WEST O OWNSHIP 35 MERIDIAN, I	ND THE WE GARDENS TO THE CENTRE CENTRE CONTROL	ASLOCATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	OF LOT 3.4 ISION OF THE THE SOUTH OF THE SOUTH OF THE THE INO S	State of I are a second of the	Illinois: em color objectivo de deserva de	The property of the second and the s
Control of the contro	EAST 30) FEET K 3 IN LINCO OF THE NORTH ECTION 23, TO D PRINCIPAL 1	OF LOT 4 A LN WOODLAWN H 1599 FEET AND WEST 0 OWNSHIP 35 MERIDIAN, I	AND THE WILL GARDENS, TOF THE CENTORTH, RAIN COOK CO	EST. JEET. ASULTVI NEST 1/2 CANGE 14, EA DUNTY, ILLI TO BE TO THE TENT OF T	OF LOT 3.4 ISION OF THE THE SOUTH JF PEAR CRE AS OF THE INO S LOGIC TO THE LOGIC TO THE LOGI	State of I are a second of the	Ilinois: em color (1975 en monero de la color de la co	mak of my grow at the second of the second o
described at the BLOC PAR TY4 TN STANT THE SECOND TO A	EAST 30 FEET. K 3 IN LINCO OF THE NORTH ECTION 23, T D PRINCIPAL I	OF LOT 4. A LN WOODLAWN H 1599 FEET AND WEST 0 OWNSHIP 35 MERIDIAN, I	ND THE WILL GARDENS THE CENTRE	ASUPLY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	ode selection extension of the South Selection of the South Selectio	State of I	Ilinois: em color objectivo de la color de	mak ad megalami Kong Zami Kong Zami Kong Zami Makaming Mong Zami Mong Z
described at the BLOC PAR THE	EAST 30 FEET K 3 IN LINCO OF THE NORTH ECTION 23, T D PRINCIPAL 1 #: 32-23-417	OF LOT 4. A IN WOODLAWN H 1599 FEET AND WEST 0 OWNSHIP 35 MERIDIAN, I	AND THE WILL GARDENS, TOF THE CENTRE CONTROL OF THE CENTRE CONTROL OF THE CENTRE CONTROL OF THE	ASULTANAMA EST. JEET. ASULTAN NEST 1/2 CA NEST 1/2 CA	A control of the cont	State of I	Ilinois: em color de la company de la color de la colo	with with early so of the control of
to beed at the same the same the same to be	EAST 30) FEET K 3 IN LINCO OF THE NORTH ECTION 23, TO D PRINCIPAL 1 STREET STREET #1 32-23-417 STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET	DF. LOT 4.A LN WOODLAWN H 1599 FEET AND WEST O OWNSHIP 35 MERIDIAN, I	AND THE WILL GARDENS, OF THE CENTRE C	ASUPTIVI NEST 1/2 OF NTER LINE ANGE 14. EA DUNTY, ILLI NEST 1/2 OF NTER LINE ANGE 14. EA DUNTY, ILLI NEST 1/2 OF N	A color of boxes of the color of the South	State of I	Ilinois: em color del la company de la color de la col	real of year of the forest of the control of the co
to be did to the total and the	EAST 30) FEET K 3 IN LINCO OF THE NORTH ECTION 23, TO D PRINCIPAL 1 A STANDARD AND A STANDA	DF. LOT A.A. A. A	MANUAL MA	ASUPTIVINEST 1/2 OF TER LINE AND THE LINE AN	Adamska rolen Tark et bave OF LOT 13.01 ISTON OF THE THE SOUTH OF T	State of I	Ilinois: en color de la company de la color de la colo	with a long queen of the control of
to be did a construction of the construction o	EAST 30) FEET K 3 IN LINCO OF THE NORTH ECTION 23, TO D PRINCIPAL IN THE STANDARD AND	COF. LOT. A.	MARCHANTE WILL GARDENS, TOF THE CENTRE CENTR	The state of the s	selección estendes de arte estendes de la company de la co	State of I	Ilinois: em color de la marca	real of significant of the signi
descriptions of the party of th	EAST. 30) FEET K 3 IN LINCO OF THE NORTH ECTION 23, TO D PRINCIPAL IN PRINCIPAL I	COF. LOT. A.A. A.	Control of the contro	The transfer of the second sec	selected measures of any or resource of the south of the	State of I are a second and the second are a	Ilinois: en color de la composición de la composición de la color	with a long of the control of the co
transition of the second of th	COOK COLUMN 1986 CAST. 30) FEET K 3 IN LINCO OF THE NORTH EXING NORTH EXILOR OF THE NORTH EXILOR OF	COF. LOT. A.	MANAGEMENT OF THE WILL OF THE	The state of the s	and real manager of manager of the South S	State of I and a service and the service and t	Ilinois: em composition of the management of the	with a long of the second of t
tree and a create	COOK COLUMN TO SERVING THE COUNTY OF THE NORTH EXTING NORTH EXTING NORTH EXTING NORTH TO SERVING THE S	COF. LOT. ALA LN WOODLAWN H 1599, FEET AND WEST O OWNSHIP 35 MERIDIAN, I COMMITTING A COMMITTIN	many transport of the Control of the	The state of the s	I the setting retent of the set of the setting of the set of the s	TECOOK COUNTY AND A COUNTY AND	Ilinois: en color de la composición de la compos	with a second of the second of

100000 нв доборо

2011-01-92 Morigage HB IL

•

TOGETHER with all the in and rents, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest at Variable Rates. This mortgage secures all payments of principal and interest due on a variable rate loan. The contract rate of interest and payment amounts may be subject to change as provided in the Note.

Borrowers shall promptly pay when due all amounts required by the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pay: Furds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Feders, or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law paraits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrow, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each dehit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground contrasts as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall

pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deticionty in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its requisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 3. Application of Payments. All payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrov er under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest, and then to the principal.
- 4. Prior Mortgages and Deed of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has prior ty over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all view assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mor gage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazard it as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by the Borrower subject to approval to, Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or of er security agreement

with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may we're proof of loss.

if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the contract rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8. Inspection. Lender may take or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lieu which

has priority over this Mortgage.

A had spots

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-sens this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under the Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note, without that Borrower's consent and without rejecting that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been

given to Borrower or Lender when giver in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which were be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses," and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage stather time, of execution or afterfrecordation hereofact to appear in the manufacture of the state o

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement.: Borrower shall ful dl all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower on ers into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials of ervices in connection with improvements

made to the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) a rans er by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of the property of a relative resulting from the death of the Borrower, (f) a transfer where the spouse or children become ar dwarf of the property, (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or rom an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property, (h) A transfer into an inter vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of "glitte" occupancy in the property, or (i) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Hone L can Bank Board, Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new or make being made to the transferee. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Mortgage unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender does not agree to such sale on transfer, Lender may declare all of the sums secured by his Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration is accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and cost of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage; if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof, in abandonment of

the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 7 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to

Borrower, Borrower and! may all costs of recordation, if any.

21. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property under state or Federal

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

	This Steele
Ox	- Borrower
	- Borrower
STATE OF ILLINOIS, Cook	County ss:
I, Alicia Vasquez	Verary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that
RICHLE SURLES AND JANICE SURLES, HIS	•
personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose	name(s) ADE subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledg	ed that he _v signed and delivered the said instrument as
their	e volunts y act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and official seal, this	15th day of <u>January</u> , 19 <u>93</u> .
My Commission expires:	alicia Vesare
sisy Communication on private	/ Notary Public
***************************************	This instrument was prepared by:
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	
A Hole Vestilicz	Alicia Vasquez
Notary Public, State of Illinois	(7 mie)
My Conurussion Expires 3/30/96	18130 S. PULASKI AD
Marian Marian	COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, IL 60478
	(Address)
o . I . m. t	in December 1 and a cond December 1
	ine Reserved For Lender and Recorder)
	Return To:
Strong Control of the	
////MAI	961 Weigel Drive

Elmhurst, IL 60126